movement in foreign exchange rates of currencies in which the Group holds financial instruments which are other than the
functional currency of the entities within the Group.

As at 30 June 2014, the Group holds borrowings to the value of AU$104 million in overseas currencies.

Commodity price risk

Commodity price risk relates to the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because
of changes in market prices largely due to demand and supply factors for commodities.

The Group has no exposure to commodity price risk as it is not yet in production.

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
GUILDFORD COAL

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2014

GUILDFORD COAL   |   ANNUAL REPORT 2014

Sensitivity analysis

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

The following table illustrates sensitivities to the Group’s exposures to changes in interest rates. The table indicates the impact
on how profit and equity values reported at balance date would have been affected by changes in the relevant risk variable
that management considers to be reasonable possible. These sensitivities assume that the movement in a particular variable is
independent of other variables.

2014 2013

+1% -1% +1% -1%

Cash and cash equivalents

Net results 91,410 (91,410) 256,819 (256,819)

Equity 91,410 (91,410) 256,819 (256,819)

Borrowings

Net results 1,043,607 (1,043,607) 561,468 (561,468)

Equity 1,043,607 (1,043,607) 561,468 (561,468)

Foreign currency risk sensitivity analysis

At 30 June 2014, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in foreign currency, with all other variables remaining
constant (including the functional currency of each entity) would be as follows:

2014
$

2013
$

Change in profit

 »  increase in US Dollar by 1% 1,033,274 106,749

 »  decrease in US Dollar by 1% (1,054,148) (108,906)

Change in equity

 »  increase in US Dollar by 1% 1,033,274 106,749

 »  decrease in US Dollar by 1% (1,054,148) (108,906)

Fair value estimation

Fair values are those amounts at which an asset could be exchanged, or a liability settled, between knowledgeable, willing parties
in an arm’s length transaction. The fair values of financial assets and financial liabilities presented in the financial statements, except
for those reported in Note 22, are not materially different to the carrying value of these assets and liabilities.

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
GUILDFORD COAL

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2014

PAGE 69

NOTE 25 DIRECTORS AND KEY MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL DISCLOSURES

A) DETAILS OF DIRECTORS AND KEY MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL